### Central Cattlemen Scholarship Application

## Applications must be completed by April 1<sup>st</sup> and returned to the Central Cattlemen Scholarship Committee. Mail to or email: Scott Slepikas 20205 402<sup>nd</sup> Ave Huron, South Dakota 57350. slepikasfarm@gmail.com

Student name:

Address:

Email:

Phone:

Graduate of:

Current GPA:

Name and address of the College, University, or Technical School you plan on attending:

Course of study:

#### Each applicant is required to provide the following information:

- 1. Write a short essay describing your interests, educational goals, and career goals; and how you plan to reach those goals.
- 2. List any past experiences and personal values that support your career and personal goals.
- 3. Describe community service activities outside school that you have participated in and your role in the activities.
- 4. Describe your High School Activities and your leadership roles and honors in those activities.
- 5. Attach a copy of your High School Transcript and a letter of reference (non relative).

# **Central Cattlemen's Affiliate Scholarship**

#### Criteria:

A \$500 scholarship is awarded to any senior graduating from the Beadle, Jerauld or Sanborn county area who intends on attending a public or private college, university, or technical school.

Preference will be given to applicants pursuing studies related to the cattle industry or wish to have a future career in the cattle industry.

Successful applicants will reflect the values that are important to the Central Cattlemen's Affiliate such as:

- Leadership
- Personal integrity
- Participation in organizations for the public good
- Strong work ethic
- Animal husbandry

Scholarship recipients will be selected by the Central Cattlemen Scholarship Committee.

Scholarship payment will be made to the college, university, or technical school at the completion of the first semester.

For further information you can contact Bryan Eden at 605-354-7195 or edenfarms79@gmail.com